IPR2014-00519 U.S. Patent No. 8,023,580

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.; AND SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC; Petitioner

v.

REMBRANDT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, LP Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-00519 Patent 8,023,580

Before JAMESON LEE, HOWARD B. BLANKENSHIP, and JUSTIN BUSCH, Administrative Patent Judges.

PETITIONERS' POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF BACKUP COUNSEL

Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc.,

and Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners

as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark

Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review proceeding, and

DOCKE.

designates additional backup counsel as follows. Petitioners do not request an

extension of any currently scheduled deadline as a result of this designation of counsel.

BACK-UP COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
J. Steven Baughman	Gabrielle E. Higgins
Reg. No. 47,414	Reg. No. 38,916
ROPES & GRAY LLP	ROPES & GRAY LLP
One Metro Center	1900 University Avenue – 6 th Floor
700 12 th Street – Suite 900	East Palo Alto, California 94303-2284
Washington, DC 20005-3948	P: 650-617-4000
P: 202-508-4606	F: 650-617-4090
F: 202-383-8371	gabrielle.higgins@ropesgray.com
steven.baughman@ropesgray.com	
Mailing address for all PTAB	Mailing address for all PTAB
correspondence:	correspondence:
ROPES & GRAY LLP	ROPES & GRAY LLP
IPRM – Floor 43	IPRM – Floor 43
Prudential Tower	Prudential Tower
800 Boylston Street	800 Boylston Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600	Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600

Petitioners also hereby appoint the Practitioners associated with USPTO

Customer No. 28120.

DOCKET

Δ

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and

Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC.

Signature:	/Michelle Yang/ Date: February 27, 2015
Name:	Michelle Yang, Esq.
Title:	Director, Intellectual Property representing SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.; AND SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing **PETITIONERS'**

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF BACKUP COUNSEL

is being served on counsel of record by filing this document through the Patent

Review Processing System as well as by delivering a copy via e-mail to:

Thomas Engellenner (engellet@pepperlaw.com) Reza Mollaaghababa (mollaagr@pepperlaw.com) Lana Gladstein (gladstel@pepperlaw.com) Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110

Dated: March 2, 2015

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel G. Cardy/ Daniel G. Cardy Registration No. 66,537 **DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP** 1825 Eye Street NW Washington, DC 20006 P: 202-420-3033

Counsel for Samsung Electronics CO. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC